
Omagh Motor Club
Sayers Engineering Spamount Hillclimb

Saturday 25th May 2013

Class Overall Overall

No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPH Run3 64ft MPHPos P 1 P 2

123  Darren McKelvey                                   Evo 6                              121  46.37  45.13  43.43 43.43 2.04  74  43.63 2.07  74  44.01 2.27  
30   Frank Wray                                        Evo 6                              122  49.13  45.08  43.65 44.50 2.35  68  44.98 2.19  73  43.65 2.26  
213  James Gillen                                      Subaru WRC                         123  47.86  44.54  43.75 44.66 2.49  77  45.19 2.41  43.75 2.24  
32   Gareth Sayers                                     Evo                                124  46.21  45.67  44.31 45.22 2.41  73  44.68 2.34  44.31 2.34  
93   Anthony Cairns                                    Subaru                             125  51.98  45.74  44.77 46.17 2.09  72  44.77 2.06  50.72 2.35  
11   Neil Duggan                                       Peugeot 205 RWD                    116  92.90  46.38  44.80 45.51 2.42  68  45.67 2.24  44.80 2.38  
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         37  47.65  46.10  45.18 45.64 2.41  72  45.82 2.35  74  45.18 2.36  
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     128  51.01  47.27  45.63 47.09 1.99  64  45.63 2.06  65  46.59 2.07  
22   Robert McKelvey                                   Evo 8                              129  48.25  47.46  45.64 45.96 2.33  72  45.64 2.31  46.48 2.29  
94   Mark Preston                                      Subaru                             1210  49.93  47.78  45.75 47.87 2.73  73  47.97 2.80  74  45.75 2.30  
7    Andy Bustard                                      Mk2 Escort                         1111  48.04  47.20  45.88 46.05 2.44  70  46.20 2.47  71  45.88 2.49  
306  Trevor Elliott                                    Ford Escort                        1112  51.45  48.41  46.66 48.87 2.72  64  47.07 2.47  46.66 2.49  
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     1213  50.79  49.40  47.01 47.22 2.09  71  47.56 2.38  47.01 2.15  
25   Alan Smyth                                        Citroen C2R2                       1014  48.34  47.43  47.16 67.53 2.82  59  48.01 2.94  68  47.16 2.81  
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SE1                      715  50.06  49.11  47.32 48.07 2.26  73  47.32 2.22  70  47.56 2.48  
47   Thomas Corey                                      Delta T91                          1416  50.11  48.82  47.75 48.15 2.21  72  47.75 2.32  49.54 2.30  
4    Steven Gault                                      Saxo                               6B17  50.41  48.66  47.81 47.84 2.61  67  47.87 2.63  69  47.81 2.73  
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Mk2 Escort                         218  51.14  48.70  47.91 48.32 2.56  71  48.08 2.41  70  47.91 2.27  
55   Colin McCann                                      Mk2 Escort                         219  50.79  49.74  48.06 48.06 1.62  69  48.90 2.55  67  48.32 2.40  
24   Billy Vance                                       Mk 1 Escort                        1020  51.80  49.79  48.34 49.84 2.79  65  48.42 2.36  67  48.34 2.70  
2    Glen Irwin                                        Nova                               1021  51.50  50.20  48.69 49.80 2.88  64  50.16 3.24  66  48.69 3.12  
96   Paul Barrett                                      Mk2 Escort                         1122  83.87  58.25  48.71 50.92 2.76  67  49.77 2.91  67  48.71 2.87  
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Cat                          523  52.84  50.42  48.84 48.84 2.50  67  50.72 2.36  68     
26   Ivan Stewart                                      BMW Compact                        1124  52.64  50.68  48.90 49.13 2.78  64  48.90 2.95  67  48.97 3.19  
70   Ian Dickson                                       Corsa                              1025  52.35  50.48  49.03 49.31 2.74  69  49.29 2.57  68  49.03 2.61  
59   Willie Vance                                      Mk2 Escort                         1026  50.98  50.24  49.10 49.42 2.62  66  49.10 2.80  67  49.42 2.87  
191  JP McSorley                                       Honda Civic                        1027  52.10  50.37  49.18 49.32 3.00  66  50.06 2.85  65  49.18 2.92  
6    Rory Maguire                                      Corsa                              1028  52.50  53.60  49.33 49.74 2.67  65  49.33 2.70 FAIL 2.61  
111  Shane McSorley                                    Honda Civic                        6B29  53.17  51.89  49.89 50.86 3.34  63  49.91 2.95  49.89 2.89  
92   Joe McMenamin                                     Opel Manta                         1130  52.49  51.33  50.04 51.33 2.63  63  50.04 2.38  52.39 2.71  
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X19                           6A31  52.49  52.29  50.09 50.88 2.56  65  50.09 2.47  67  50.13 2.43  
78   Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        1032  54.90  50.89  50.11 50.81 2.81  64  50.94 2.94  63  50.11 2.81  
79   Travis Humphrey                                   Peugeot 205                        1033  53.09  51.92  50.12 51.54 2.71  63  51.82 2.54  64  50.12 1.93  
31   Norman Elliott                                    Evo 7                              1234 FLAG  50.26  50.18 50.18 2.12  63  50.61 2.23  50.75 3.09  
77   Kevin McQuaid                                     Mk2 Escort                         1135  52.22  51.33  50.35 50.35 2.56  60  50.91 2.74  50.93 2.87  
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        6A36  53.69  51.36  50.64 50.64 2.95  63  53.59 2.90  62  51.92 2.89  
88   Gareth Mimnagh                                    Nova                               1037  55.29  55.13  51.30 52.51 2.68  63  52.39 2.70  51.30 2.77  
64   Daryl McCanny                                     Peugeot 205                        1038  52.33  51.12  51.31 52.03 2.87  63  51.31 2.98  62     
357  Jonny Lindsay                                     Nova                               6B39  54.64  54.21  51.47 52.13 2.94  62  51.47 3.28  51.71 3.02  
21   Sean McNamee                                      Honda Civic                        1040  58.05  52.61  51.52 52.27 2.84  58  51.52 2.85  60  51.59 2.82  
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Nissan Micra                       6B41  56.22  52.78  51.57 57.65 8.51  61  51.84 2.70  61  51.57 2.79  
29   Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               1642  52.86  51.78  51.91 52.03 2.79  64  52.27 2.75  65  51.91 2.81  
14   Mark McAleer                                      Corsa                              6B43  60.85  50.62  52.14 52.94 3.02  65  52.14 2.68  70  52.47 2.91  
76   Daryl Coyle                                       Honda Civic                        1044  55.53  54.64  52.48 52.48 2.72  61  53.13 2.75  62  52.76 2.72  
73   Robert Davidson                                   MGB GT                             1645  66.25  53.15  52.50 52.70 2.76  62  52.50 2.66  52.92 2.64  
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Nissan Micra                       6B46  54.10  53.48  52.75 54.01 2.98  66  53.09 3.04  52.75 3.02  
353  William Todd                                      Mini                               1647  55.69  55.03  52.95 54.26 2.66  62  53.44 2.40  62  52.95 2.73  
110  Mark McAleer                                      Peugeot 106                        6A48  63.35  54.70  53.08 56.48 2.87  65  53.08 2.83  55.45 2.71  
172  Colleen Barker                                    Nova                               1049  54.47  54.39  53.10 54.11 2.87  62  53.60 2.88  53.10 2.81  
23   Robert Milligan                                   Mini                               6A50  56.54  54.61  53.16 54.72 2.99  59  53.16 2.71  53.33 2.93  
1110 Johnny McAleer                                    Peugeot 106                        6A51  76.65  54.97  53.44 54.09 3.01  62  54.02 2.98  58  53.44 2.87  



Class Overall    -      Continued

141  Johnny McAleer                                    Corsa                              6B52  61.89  55.93  53.65 53.96 3.27  65  53.65 3.14  83.80 3.10  
147  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          1453  59.57  58.99  53.82 57.01 3.06  60  53.82 2.97  62  54.02 2.61  
201  Norman Beggs                                      Peugeot 205                        6A54  56.51   54.46 55.31 2.69  60  69.55 2.69  54.46 2.74  
60   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        6A55  58.85  57.26  54.47 57.21 2.99  57  55.31 2.87  54.47 2.89  
71   Ian Thompson                                      Peugeot 205                        1056  59.74  58.85  57.21 58.56 2.84  56  57.68 2.83  56  57.21 2.79  
39   Karl Johnston                                     Mk2 Escort                         1057  52.99            
183  Robert McFarland                                  Sunbeam                            1158 115.32            

Class 2 Road Going  Production Cars over 1700cc
Class Record - Colin McCann - 47.88 secs - Escort RS2000

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Mk2 Escort                         21  48.32  48.08  47.91  47.91 51.14 2.43  65  48.70 2.20  67 
55   Colin McCann                                      Mk2 Escort                         22  48.06  48.90  48.32  48.06 50.79 2.75  64  49.74 2.65  67 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         31  45.64  45.82  45.18  45.18 47.65 2.50  66  46.10 2.42  65 

Class 5 All other Road Going Production Cars
Class Record - Geoff Kidd - 47.91 secs - Tiger Cat

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Cat                          51  48.84  50.72   48.84 52.84 2.71  61  50.42 2.58  64 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8v
Class Record - Gordon Fogarty - 49.19 secs - Fiat X1/9

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X19                           6A1  50.88  50.09  50.13  50.09 52.49 2.73  63  52.29 2.71  64 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        6A2  50.64  53.59  51.92  50.64 53.69 3.11  60  51.36 2.72  63 
110  Mark McAleer                                      Peugeot 106                        6A3  56.48  53.08  55.45  53.08 63.35 1.96  54.70 3.61  62 
23   Robert Milligan                                   Mini                               6A4  54.72  53.16  53.33  53.16 56.54 2.88  56  54.61 2.78  53 
1110 Johnny McAleer                                    Peugeot 106                        6A5  54.09  54.02  53.44  53.44 76.65 4.24  58  54.97 2.92  60 
201  Norman Beggs                                      Peugeot 205                        6A6  55.31  69.55  54.46  54.46 56.51 2.71     
60   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205                        6A7  57.21  55.31  54.47  54.47 58.85 3.10  57.26 2.96  59 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  16v
Class Record - Gareth Sayers - 48.16 secs - Nova

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

4    Steven Gault                                      Saxo                               6B1  47.84  47.87  47.81  47.81 50.41 2.80  62  48.66 2.46  64 
111  Shane McSorley                                    Honda Civic                        6B2  50.86  49.91  49.89  49.89 53.17 3.05  60  51.89 3.00  62 
357  Jonny Lindsay                                     Nova                               6B3  52.13  51.47  51.71  51.47 54.64 3.05  54.21 3.07  
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Nissan Micra                       6B4  57.65  51.84  51.57  51.57 56.22 3.06  57  52.78 0.62  60 
14   Mark McAleer                                      Corsa                              6B5  52.94  52.14  52.47  52.14 60.85 8.77  61  50.62 2.70  63 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Nissan Micra                       6B6  54.01  53.09  52.75  52.75 54.10 3.10  53.48 2.78  62 
141  Johnny McAleer                                    Corsa                              6B7  53.96  53.65  83.80  53.65 61.89 3.35  59  55.93 3.44  64 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars
Class Record - Gardiner McIlwaine - 50.77 secs - Westfield SE1

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SE1                      71  48.07  47.32  47.56  47.32 50.06 2.55  66  49.11 2.32  67 
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Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc
Class Record - Alan Smyth - 48.26 secs - Corsa

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

25   Alan Smyth                                        Citroen C2R2                       101  67.53  48.01  47.16  47.16 48.34 2.99  68  47.43 2.99  68 
24   Billy Vance                                       Mk 1 Escort                        102  49.84  48.42  48.34  48.34 51.80 2.92  58  49.79 2.74  63 
2    Glen Irwin                                        Nova                               103  49.80  50.16  48.69  48.69 51.50 3.17  63  50.20 3.14  63 
70   Ian Dickson                                       Corsa                              104  49.31  49.29  49.03  49.03 52.35 3.02  62  50.48 2.70  66 
59   Willie Vance                                      Mk2 Escort                         105  49.42  49.10  49.42  49.10 50.98 3.18  61  50.24 2.74  67 
191  JP McSorley                                       Honda Civic                        106  49.32  50.06  49.18  49.18 52.10 3.03  61  50.37 2.87  62 
6    Rory Maguire                                      Corsa                              107  49.74  49.33 FAIL  49.33 52.50 2.63  53.60 2.89  59 
78   Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        108  50.81  50.94  50.11  50.11 54.90 3.07  50.89 2.81  63 
79   Travis Humphrey                                   Peugeot 205                        109  51.54  51.82  50.12  50.12 53.09 2.94  61  51.92 2.81  59 
88   Gareth Mimnagh                                    Nova                               1010  52.51  52.39  51.30  51.30 55.29 2.87  55.13 2.85  
64   Daryl McCanny                                     Peugeot 205                        1011  52.03  51.31   51.31 52.33 2.99  61  51.12 2.93  61 
21   Sean McNamee                                      Honda Civic                        1012  52.27  51.52  51.59  51.52 58.05 6.27  56  52.61 2.87  58 
76   Daryl Coyle                                       Honda Civic                        1013  52.48  53.13  52.76  52.48 55.53 2.77  51  54.64 2.76  58 
172  Colleen Barker                                    Nova                               1014  54.11  53.60  53.10  53.10 54.47 3.01  54.39 2.94  59 
71   Ian Thompson                                      Peugeot 205                        1015  58.56  57.68  57.21  57.21 59.74 2.87  58.85 2.82  53 
39   Karl Johnston                                     Mk2 Escort                         1016    No Run 52.99 2.62  60     

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc
Class Record - Alan Atcheson - 44.68 secs - Ford Escort

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

11   Neil Duggan                                       Peugeot 205 RWD                    111  45.51  45.67  44.80  44.80 92.90 2.29  64  46.38 2.27  68 
7    Andy Bustard                                      Mk2 Escort                         112  46.05  46.20  45.88  45.88 48.04 2.78  47.20 2.48  68 
306  Trevor Elliott                                    Ford Escort                        113  48.87  47.07  46.66  46.66 51.45 2.55  63  48.41 2.53  66 
96   Paul Barrett                                      Mk2 Escort                         114  50.92  49.77  48.71  48.71 83.87 2.75  29  58.25 2.67  62 
26   Ivan Stewart                                      BMW Compact                        115  49.13  48.90  48.97  48.90 52.64 3.92  59  50.68 3.09  62 
92   Joe McMenamin                                     Opel Manta                         116  51.33  50.04  52.39  50.04 52.49 2.78  51.33 2.60  64 
77   Kevin McQuaid                                     Mk2 Escort                         117  50.35  50.91  50.93  50.35 52.22 2.80   1  51.33 2.68  62 
183  Robert McFarland                                  Sunbeam                            118    No Run115.32 2.65  25     

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Martin Cairns - 41.85 secs - Subaru WRC

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

123  Darren McKelvey                                   Evo 6                              121  43.43  43.63  44.01  43.43 46.37 2.31  71  45.13 2.37  60 
30   Frank Wray                                        Evo 6                              122  44.50  44.98  43.65  43.65 49.13 3.86  70  45.08 2.32  72 
213  James Gillen                                      Subaru WRC                         123  44.66  45.19  43.75  43.75 47.86 2.36  68  44.54 2.26  75 
32   Gareth Sayers                                     Evo                                124  45.22  44.68  44.31  44.31 46.21 1.19  72  45.67 2.53  71 
93   Anthony Cairns                                    Subaru                             125  46.17  44.77  50.72  44.77 51.98 2.20  66  45.74 2.10  71 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Subaru Impreza                     126  47.09  45.63  46.59  45.63 51.01 2.06  58  47.27 2.00  63 
22   Robert McKelvey                                   Evo 8                              127  45.96  45.64  46.48  45.64 48.25 2.35  47.46 2.27  
94   Mark Preston                                      Subaru                             128  47.87  47.97  45.75  45.75 49.93 2.84  67  47.78 3.00  70 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     129  47.22  47.56  47.01  47.01 50.79 2.23  68  49.40 2.28  71 
31   Norman Elliott                                    Evo 7                              1210  50.18  50.61  50.75  50.18FLAG 2.21  50.26 2.15  62 

Class 14 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Thomas Corey - 50.92 secs - Delta T91

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

47   Thomas Corey                                      Delta T91                          141  48.15  47.75  49.54  47.75 50.11 2.50  70  48.82 2.25  72 
147  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          142  57.01  53.82  54.02  53.82 59.57 3.58  58.99 2.83  59 
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Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Run1 64ft MPH Run2 64ft MPHPos

29   Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               161  52.03  52.27  51.91  51.91 52.86 2.88  60  51.78 2.68  60 
73   Robert Davidson                                   MGB GT                             162  52.70  52.50  52.92  52.50 66.25 3.82  61  53.15 2.70  58 
353  William Todd                                      Mini                               163  54.26  53.44  52.95  52.95 55.69 2.76  60  55.03 2.67  61 
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